



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8V25
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BREVARD, INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, PALM BEACH, SEMINOLE, ST LUCIE, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45238739301 (*)
Contract Desc: VEHICLE DETECTION REPLACEMENT - REGIONS 1 & 3

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SOLU	Responsive	Winning bid	\$107,250.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$108,625.00	101.28%
3	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$181,513.20	169.24%
4	TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$186,740.40	174.12%
5	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$249,249.00	232.40%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: MAY 28, 2024 AT 4:00 PM



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8V25
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BREVARD, INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, PALM BEACH, SEMINOLE, ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA TURNPIKE
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Fed Aid No:** N/A **Project(s):** 45238739301 (*)

Contract Descr: VEHICLE DETECTION REPLACEMENT - REGIONS 1 & 3
 The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for installation, testing and integration of Vehicle Detection System (VDS), mounting equipment, connectivity cabling and VDS cabinet equipment, including removal of existing hardware at various location on Florida's Turnpike (SR-91) from MP 0.0 to 55.1, and SR-429 (Western Beltway) from MP 0.9 to 10.9.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SOLU		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH								
0005 0660 3 31 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, INSTALL- FDOT FURNISHED CABINET EQUIPMENT		55.000 EA	550.00000	30,250.00	965.00000	53,075.00	433.65000	23,850.75
0010 0660 3 32 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, INSTALL- FDOT FURNISHED, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		55.000 EA	1,400.00000	77,000.00	1,010.00000	55,550.00	2,866.59000	157,662.45
0011 MISCELLANEOUS Section Totals:				\$107,250.00		\$108,625.00		\$181,513.20
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$107,250.00		\$108,625.00		181,513.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: E8V25

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.		(5) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH								
0005 0660 3 31 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, INSTALL- FDOT FURNISHED CABINET EQUIPMENT		55.000 EA	1,697.64000	93,370.20	1,000.00000	55,000.00		
0010 0660 3 32 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, INSTALL- FDOT FURNISHED, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		55.000 EA	1,697.64000	93,370.20	3,531.80000	194,249.00		
0011 MISCELLANEOUS Section Totals: ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)			\$186,740.40		\$249,249.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$186,740.40		\$249,249.00			



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8V25

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.